Corporation for National and Community Service Board of Directors

Resolution

WHEREAS, Mimi Mager has served with distinction as a Member of the Board of Directors of the Corporation for National and Community Service from 2004 through 2007; and

WHEREAS, Mimi Mager has shown tireless devotion to all of the Corporation programs in her work on the Program Committee, demonstrated by her commitment to improving services to and communications with Corporation grantees and program participants, her unparalleled knowledge of program operations, and her ability to inform the Board's strategic engagement concerning programmatic issues; and

WHEREAS, Mimi Mager has been a passionate champion of the VISTA program, providing invaluable assistance in the preparation of VISTA's annual plan, playing an instrumental role in developing and implementing of VISTA's 40th Anniversary activities, showing leadership and vision to further the work of VISTAs to fight poverty, and ensuring overall that the program is supported to the fullest extent possible; and

WHEREAS, Mimi Mager has worked dutifully to help realize the Corporation's strategic initiative of harnessing Baby Boomer's experience by assessing the impact of changes to Senior Corps programs and assisting in the development of new initiatives to attract Baby Boomers to service;

NOW THEREFORE, the Board of Directors of the Corporation for National and Community Service, with respect and affection, gratefully recognizes Mimi Mager and her inspirational contributions to national and community service.